University of Kansas*
Kansas State University2
Wichita State University
Emporiz State University
Fort Hays State University

Pittsburg State University

Universities' Athletic Programs - FY 2014

Direct Institutional Support State  Direct Institutional Support

Total Revenue to

General Fund Tuition
$534,353
S0
$1,599,115
$190,453
51,184,549

$1,479,582

$949,960
$847,227
$1,157,432
$1,733,826
$1,227,601

$1,247,116

! Direct institutional support is derived from State General Fund and General Fees Fund (tuition).

Athletics
$79,475,504
$68,893,116
$20,077,387

$2,722,573
$2,915,761

$3,638,694

? Total revenue is sourced from the audited financial statement, excluding net assets released from restriction.

These institutions operate athletics as a separate corporation; the revenue generated supports the operation

of the athletic corporation, as well as generating financial support back to the university for tuition, housing, etc.

for the student athletes.



