Universities' Athletic Programs - FY 2014

	<u>Direct Institutional Support State</u> <u>General Fund</u>	<u>Direct Institutional Support</u> <u>Tuition</u>	Total Revenue to Athletics
University of Kansas ²	\$534,353	\$949,960	\$79,475,504
Kansas State University ²	\$0	\$847,227	\$68,893,116
Wichita State University ²	\$1,599,115	\$1,157,432	\$20,077,387
Emporia State University	\$190,453	\$1,733,826	\$2,722,573
Fort Hays State University	\$1,184,549	\$1,227,601	\$2,915,761
Pittsburg State University	\$1,479,582	\$1,247,116	\$3,638,694

¹ Direct institutional support is derived from State General Fund and General Fees Fund (tuition).

² Total revenue is sourced from the audited financial statement, excluding net assets released from restriction.

These institutions operate athletics as a separate corporation; the revenue generated supports the operation of the athletic corporation, as well as generating financial support back to the university for tuition, housing, etc. for the student athletes.